

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.23053/2012 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).4446/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in MCRC No.11799/2011, of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

GURUDAS NIRANKARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWARLAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Karishma Singhania,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the fact that there are a lot of litigations between the parties, we feel it appropriate that the matter be settled amicably through mediation. In such circumstances, we direct the petitioner-complainant, his daughter (Seema) and the respondent to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi, to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the disputes between the parties. Both parties would cooperate for settling the disputes between them.

The parties would appear before the said Mediation Centre on 05.03.2013 at 11.00 A.M.

The Incharge, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit report to this Court within a month thereafter.

Let the respondent pay to the counsel for the petitioner an amount of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) by way of a Demand Draft in favour of Seema (wife of respondent), towards their to and fro expenses to come to Delhi, within a period of two weeks.

List as soon as the Report is submitted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order dated 22.03.2012 in M.Cr.C. No.11799/2011 as well as stay of proceedings pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate First Class, Gouharganj, District Raisen vide R.T.

No.949/2011 for a period of two months.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|