

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).4446/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 22/03/2012 in MCRC No. 11799/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR)

GURUDAS NIRANKARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWARLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Karishma Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR Nos. 1-7

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

For RR No. 8

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Archi Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| In view of the fact that the husband and wife have decided to compromise with
| regard to the offences under Section 498A read with 34 IPC and to stay
| together, this Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER